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Healthy Neighborhoods Networking and Action Series: PARKS 
May 26, 2016; 2:00-3:30 p.m. 

Resources Shared and Next Steps 
 
 
Facilitators:  
Lourdes  Rodriguez, NYSHealth, Program Officer, rodriguez@nyshealth.org 
Phil Bors, ALBD, Technical Assistance Director, phil_bors@activelivingbydesign.org 
 
Participants:  
Aida Castillo, Cypress Hills Local Development Corporation, Community Garden Coordinator, 

aidac@cypresshills.org 
Karen Derusha, Clinton County, Grant Lead, karen.derusha@clintoncountygov.com 
Shulie Eisen, Fund for Public Health in New York, Development Associate, seisen@fphny.org 
Francine Gorres, Two Bridges, Director of Community Programs, francine@twobridges.org 
Maria Murphy, Morrisania/Claremont, Co-Director, mmurphy@bronxleb.org 
Paul Tainsh, NYU, Evaluator, paul.tainsh@nyumc.org 
 
 
Resources Shared: 

 Hike the Heights: http://www.hiketheheights.org  

 Planning to Stay book by William Morrish and Catherine A. Brown: 
http://www.amazon.com/Planning-Stay-Learning-Physical-Neighborhood/dp/1571312463  

 Project for Public Spaces, The Power of 10+: Applying Placemaking at Every Scale: 
http://www.pps.org/reference/the-power-of-10/  

 Tactical Urbanism, Short Term Action, Long Term Change: 
o Volume 1: http://bettercities.net/sites/default/files/Tactical%20Urbanism%20Final.pdf  
o Volume 2: 

https://issuu.com/streetplanscollaborative/docs/tactical_urbanism_vol_2_final?backgr
oundColor=  

 
Next/Action Steps Discussion: 
Are these worthwhile group conversations? 
If so, next topic(s)? When? Frequency? Who can moderate? 

 Maria: Doesn’t know of other topics to explore at this time, but may think of ones as they get 
further along in implementation and need more information. 

 

 Karen: Suggested having a next session in a couple of months. 
 

 Lourdes: proposed exploration of the resources shared. Also encouraged participants to think 
about some of the ideas that were generated as potential projects for ioby funding. 
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